Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
- McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. Effective Date September 18, 2017
Attn: Brad Davis Contract No. 2015-188
1999 Bryan Street, Ste. 1200 Contract Collin County Mobility Plan Additional
Dallas, TX 75201 Demographics and Travel Demand

Modeling Services

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2015-241-05-04
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2017-379-06-05
Amendment 2 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

US 380 and North South Corridor Additional Travel Demand Model Runs $ 70,070.00

Original Contract: $ 147,729.00
Amemdment No. 1 $ 132,679.10
AmemdmentNo.2 $ 70,070.00
New Contract Total: $ 350,478.10

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

Attn: Brad Davis Collin County Administration Building
1999 Bryan Street, Ste. 1200 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Dallas, TX 75201 McKinney, Texas 75071
\
S
‘/B/I 0\.&/—'/\
SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: l/ (5, I e "5156'\1 T Purchasing Agent

DATE: $/i12/i7 DATE:




